business combination consistent with such principles.

The pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes thereto and with the financial statements of the respective
companies. The pro forma combined financial information does not purport to be
indicative of operating results which would have been achieved had the
acquisitions occurred on the dates indicated and should not be construed as
representative of future operating results. In the opinion of Pacific Community
Banking Group's management, all adjustments have been made to reflect the
effects of the acquisitions.

17

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(UNAUDITED)

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HISTORICAL--YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 1998   PRO FORMA

-------------------------------------   COMBINED--
PACIFIC   THE BANK   YEAR ENDED

COMMUNITY   OF   VALLEY   PRO FORMA   DECEMBER 31,
BANKING GROUP   HEMET   BANK   ADJUSTMENTS   1998

---------------  ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income.....   $   --   $  19,416  $   6,181   $   --   $   25,597
Interest expense.....   --   9,185   1,438   --   10,623

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Net interest income.....   10,231   4,743   14,974

Provision for loan losses.....   --   --   200   --   200
-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------

Net interest income after provision.....   --   10,231   4,543   --   14,774
Noninterest income.....   --   1,363   2,915   --   4,278
Noninterest expense

Salaries and employee benefits.....   --   3,735   3,272   267(1)   7,274
Premises and equipment.....   --   1,066   921   --   1,987
Other real estate owned, net.....   --   (101)   41   --   (60)
Other expenses.....   513   2,036   1,851   884(2)   5,284

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Total noninterest expense.....   513   6,736   6,085   1,151   14,485

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Income before income taxes.....   (513)   4,858   1,373   (1,151)   4,567
Provision for income taxes.....   --   2,035   584   (365)(3)   2,254

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Net income (loss).....   $   (513)   $   2,823  $   789   $   (786)   $   2,313

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------

Pro forma net income per share.....   $   0.58(4)
------------
------------

Pro forma shares outstanding.....   3,970,765(4)
------------
------------

</TABLE>

------------------------

(1) Reflects a provision for $36,000 for compensation due to former officers of
The Bank of Hemet, which vests in full as of the closing of the business
combination, and reflects payments totaling $231,000 due under noncompete

[…]

additional compensation due to the former officers of the Bank of Hemet.

(4) Pro forma net income per share is calculated on a fully diluted basis. Pro
forma weighted average shares outstanding is calculated giving effect to the
conversion of The Bank of Hemet common stock to Pacific Community Banking
Group common stock at a conversion ratio of 3.4 to one, the shares of
Pacific Community Banking Group common stock issuable pursuant to the
acquisition of Valley Bank, and the conversion of all shares of Pacific
Community Banking Group preferred stock into shares of common stock.

18

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(UNAUDITED)

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HISTORICAL--THREE MONTHS ENDED   PRO FORMA
MARCH 31, 1999   COMBINED--

-------------------------------------   THREE MONTHS
PACIFIC   THE BANK   ENDED

COMMUNITY   OF   VALLEY   PRO FORMA   MARCH 31,
BANKING GROUP   HEMET   BANK   ADJUSTMENTS   1999

---------------  ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income.....   $   --   $   4,719  $   1,422   $   --   $   6,141
Interest expense.....   --   2,135   366   --   2,501

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Net interest income.....   2,584   1,056   3,640

Provision for loan losses.....   --   --   90   --   90
-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------

Net interest income after provision.....   --   2,584   966   --   3,550
Noninterest income.....   --   384   712   --   1,096
Noninterest expense

Salaries and employee benefits.....   47   1,037   831   58(1)   1,973

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Premises and equipment.....   10   247   218   --   475
Other real estate owned, net.....   --   (3)   26   --   23
Other expenses.....   80   520   377   220(2)   1,197

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Total noninterest expense.....   137   1,801   1,452   278   3,668

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Income before income taxes.....   (137)   1,167   226   (278)   978
Provision for income taxes.....   --   481   95   (87)(3)   489

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
Net income (loss).....   $   (137)   $   686  $   131   $   (191)   $   489

-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------
-----   ---------  ---------  -----------  ------------

Pro forma net income per share.....   $   0.12(4)
------------
------------

Pro forma shares outstanding.....   3,970,765(4)
------------
------------

</TABLE>

------------------------

(1) Reflects payments due to former officers of The Bank of Hemet under
noncompete and consulting agreements.

(2) Reflects amortization of goodwill and other intangible assets resulting from

[…]

of ten years.

(3) Reflects the income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments at an effective
rate of 40% for the amortization of the core deposits intangible and the
additional compensation due to the former officers of the Bank of Hemet.

(4) Pro forma net income per share is calculated on a fully diluted basis. Pro
forma weighted average shares outstanding is calculated giving effect to the
conversion of The Bank of Hemet common stock to Pacific Community Banking
Group common stock at a conversion ratio of 3.4 to one, the shares of
Pacific Community Banking Group common stock issuable pursuant to the
acquisition of Valley Bank, and the conversion of all shares of Pacific
Community Banking Group preferred stock into shares of common stock.

19

PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(UNAUDITED)

(IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HISTORICAL--MARCH 31, 1999
------------------------------------

PACIFIC
COMMUNITY
BANKING   THE BANK   VALLEY   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
GROUP   OF HEMET   BANK   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Cash and due from banks.....   $   113   $   5,892  $   6,111   $   (609)(1)  $   11,507
Federal funds sold.....   --   10,000   8,899   --   18,899

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Total cash and cash equivalents.....   113   15,892   15,010   (609)   30,406

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Investment securities.....   24,892   24,077   --   48,969
Loans and leases.....   --   209,503   42,849   810(2)   253,162
Allowance for loan losses.....   --   (2,230)   (1,115)   --   (3,345)

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Loans and leases, net.....   --   207,273   41,734   810   249,817

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Premises and equipment, net.....   5   1,613   2,126   --   3,744
Accrued interest receivable.....   --   1,285   555   --   1,840
Other real estate owned.....   --   83   1,611   --   1,694
Other assets.....   611   2,579   2,386   (596)(3)   4,980
Goodwill and other intangible assets.....   --   --   --   10,522(4)   10,522

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Total assets.....   $   729   $  253,617  $   87,499   $  10,127   $  351,972

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Deposits
Noninterest bearing demand deposits.....   $   --   $   33,664  $   20,319   $   --   $   53,983
Savings and interest-bearing demand

deposits.....   --   71,485   40,895   --   112,380
Time deposits.....   --   125,716   17,216   --   142,932

Accrued interest and liabilities.....   174   1,548   630   3,017  3,5   5,369
Stockholders' equity

Common stock.....   3   3,666   5,624   11,878(6)   21,171
Preferred stock.....   1,284   --   --   --   1,284
Retained earnings.....   (732)   17,538   2,815   (4,768)(6)   14,853

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Total stockholders' equity.....   555   21,204   8,439   7,110   37,308

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
Total liabilities and equity.....   $   729   $  253,617  $   87,499   $  10,127   $  351,972

-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------
-----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------

</TABLE>

------------------------

(1) Reflects a special dividend of $0.52 per common share of Valley Bank,
payable at the closing of the acquisition.

(2) To adjust the carrying value of loans and leases at Valley Bank to their
estimated fair value.

(3) To record a deferred tax liability of approximately $2,160,000 related to
the value attributable to a core deposits intangible asset, which was
recorded in accrued interest and other liabilities net of a deferred tax